Inquiry into Poverty and Financial Hardship

Public Hearing Schedule

	Date
	Place

[with link to Program where available]
	Venue

	Tuesday, 29 April 2003
	Adelaide
	‘The Hub’ Community Centre, Aberfoyle Park

	Wednesday, 30 April 2003
	Melbourne
	Melbourne Exhibition and Convention Centre, Melbourne

	Thursday, 1 May 2003
	Melbourne
	Melbourne Exhibition and Convention Centre, Melbourne

	Friday, 2 May 2003
	Hobart
	Glenorchy Civic Centre, Glenorchy

	Monday, 26 May 2003
	Sydney
	The Masonic Centre, Crn Castlereagh & Goulburn Streets, Sydney

	Tuesday, 27 May 2003
	Sydney
	The Masonic Centre, Crn Castlereagh & Goulburn Streets, Sydney

	Wednesday, 28 May 2003
	Merrylands
(Western Sydney)
	Committee Room, Holroyd City Council, 16 Memorial Avenue, Merrylands

	Thursday, 29 May 2003
	Newcastle
	Hunter Room, Newcastle City Council, 282 King Street, Newcastle

	Thursday, 19 June 2003

(Late afternoon only)
	Canberra
	Senate Committee Room 2S3, Parliament House, Canberra

	Friday, 20 June 2003
	Canberra
	Senate Committee Room 2S3, Parliament House, Canberra

	Monday, 30 June 2003
	Ballarat
	The Trench Room, Ballarat Town Hall, Sturt Street, Ballarat

	Tuesday, 1 July 2003
	Lismore
	Function Room 2, Lismore and District Workers Club, 231 Keen Street, Lismore

	Wednesday, 2 July 2003
	Wollongong
	The Cedar Room, Wollongong Town Hall, Cnr Crown and Kembla Streets Wollongong

	Monday, 28 July 2003
	Perth
	Green Room, Hotel Grand Chancellor, 707 Wellington Street, Perth

	Tuesday, 29 July 2003
	Darwin
	Litchfield Room, Parliament House, Darwin

	Monday, 4 August 2003
	Brisbane
	St Mary’s Church, 20 Merivale Street South Brisbane

	Wednesday, 6 August 2003
	Townsville
	Mayoral Reception Room, Townsville City Council, Townsville


All hearings are open to members of the public. Any interested people are invited to attend the hearings and observe the proceedings. Copies of submissions from the witnesses giving evidence at these hearings are accessible from this website or may be collected at the hearing.

For further information please contact the Secretariat on 02 6277 3515 or email:

community.affairs.sen@aph.gov.au
